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By Dennis O'Grady
(Sports Editor)

The Iowa Football Coaches
Association Golf Tournament
was held Monday at the rain-
soaked Carroll Country Club
and coaches from the Univer-
sity of Iowa, Drake University
and Buena Vista College were
present.

Dick Kuchen, assistant bas-
ketball coach at Iowa, said
that the Hawkeyes had a
banner year recruiting-wise.

'We have put two good years

Mays of Dayton and 6-3 John
Hairston of Columbus.

"Mays is very quick. He can
do a lot with the ball," said the
Hawkeye assistant. "And Hair-
ston is the type of player that
control the club. He's a play-
maker."

At forward, the Hawkeyes
recruited f>7 Bruce King out
of Dayton, Ohio, and 6-7 Glenn
Worley out of Benjamin Frank-
lin High School in New York
City.

"King is extremely physical
at 215 pounds," said Kuchen.
"His nickname is 'Sky' and

back-to-back of recruiting, the|he realiy gets up jn the air."
lanky coach said. "We Jhad to Worley was an all-city selec-

tion and according to Kuchen,
is another physical type player.

The Hawks recruited a swing
man who can play either for-
ward or guard. He is 6-5 Leon
Thomas who conies from Libby
High School in Toledo, Ohio.
"He was all-state and he's very
quick," said the Iowa assistant.

In order for the Hawkeyes
to be a good ball club next year,

do this to fulfill our needs."
In all, Dick Shultz and Kuchen

came up with six-highly sought
after players. Of the six, only
one is from Iowa. He is 6-6 for-
ward Lee Border from HLV
of Victor who led his team to
the runner-up spot in the state
tournament and who was cap-

(tain of the Class A all-tourna-
' ment team.

"We were pleased to get
Lee," added Kuchen. "He holds
all the scoring and rebounding
records at HLV and we think
he'll develop into a fine player.

Two guards were recruited
out of Ohio. They are 6-2 Archie

Kuchen mentioned two things.
"First of all, we must get early
development from our young
players to fill the positions we
lost, meaning at center where
Kevin Kunnert graduated

at guard where Rick Williams
graduated."

Secondly, we feel if the club
develops some cohesiveness and
becomes a good working unit,
that the Hawks could develop
into a fine team."

Iowa's schedule won't be an
easy one as they face Kansas,
Kansas State, Kentucky, Mar-
quette, UCLA, Wyoming and
Northern Illinois for a non-con-
ference schedule. Only Kansas
and Kentucky are home games.

Drake Football
Memphis State withdrew from

the Missouri Valley Conference
last Friday because of sched-
uling problems.

Drake University football
coach, Jack Wallace, felt that
Memphis State left the Valley
because of finances. "It was
all finances," said Wallace
who has had only one losing
season at Drake in nine years.

'They (Memphis) wanted
to get into the Southeastern
Conference and play close
to home, but the Southeastern
Conference didn't want them..
In fact, numerous times the
Southeastern Conference has
turned them down," added
the Bulldog coach.

His Pitching Moves Carroll to 2-0—

Lehrkamp Saves Tigers, 3-2
by

clutch relief performance
sophomore-to-be Lonnie

Wallace mentioned that the
league wants to get another
school in league by the fall. He
mentioned Southern Illinois,

O'Grady . . . . See Page 10

Lehrkamp preserved a 3-2 Car-
roll victory over Manning here
Monday night on a muddy Car-
roll Stadium field.

Lehrkamp, who started the
game at second base, was
called in to pitch with bases

loaded and nobody out in the

fifth inning.

Even though two wild pitches
brought home two runs, Tiger
brought home two runs, the
Tiger youngster got out of the
inning by getting Keith Stribe
and Mark Rowedder on strikes
and got1 Gary Graner to pop
out

When the inning was over,
the Tigers held a 3-2 lead and
that is the way it ended. Lehr-
kamp got into trouble in the
sixth after walking two batters,
but got out of the inning by
fanning Rinke.

With runners at third <and first
base in the seventh and two
out, Lehrkamp got Jim Mohi
on a pop out to end the game
and save the victory for starting

jitcher Pete Mara, his second
,vin of the young season.

Marz, who went the distance
n the Tigers' 14-3 romp over

Audubon on Friday night, was
breezing along on a two-hitter
mtil the fifth. But an error and
two walks finished him and that
vas when Lehrkamp came to
he rescue.

Marz was effective until the
fifth as he struck out 10 and
allowed just two bases on balls
through his four-inning stint.

Carroll scored all their runs
off losing pitcher Graner in the
second inning on just one hit.
Steve Sundermann led off with
a walk and moved up to second
on a pass ball. Lonnie Lehr-
kamp was safe at first on a bunt
attempt as the first baseman
couldn't hold on to the ball. Tim
Fredrickson was then hit by
a pitch to load the bases.

The first Tiger run came as
Jefif Petersen reached on an
Jeff Petersen reached home
on an error. With the bases still
loaded and only one out, Rick
Beyer walked, forcing in a run.
The final and deciding run
scored on a Ted Nam single

to right that scored Fredrick-

in a losing cause,
son.

Graner,
allowed seven hits, allowing
no earned runs, while walking
three and striking out eight.

The Tigers will try to move
their record to 3-0 when they
host St. Bernard's of Breda
Wednesday night at 8 p.m.

Drees, 2B
Wiese, CF
Stribe, A., RF
Rinke, RF

Totals

3
2
1

. 1
26

BOX SCORE
MANNING

AB R H Bl
Blum, 3 B . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 1 0
Stribe, K., SS .. 3 0 0 0
Graner, P . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 1 0
Rowedder, IB ..-• 4 0 0 0
Mohr, L F . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 0 0
Karsten, C . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 0 0

CARROLL

Beyer, CF
Peterson, 2B
Nam, Ted, 3B ..
Nam, Tom, LF ..
Marz, P-CF
Sundermann, RF
Lehrkamp, B., PR

AB
3

0
4
4
3
1

0
1
0
1
2

R
0

0
0
0
0
1

0
1
0
0
3

H Bl
0 1
0 0
2
1
1
1

0 0 0 0
Lehrkamp, L.( 2B-P

Economical

4-PLY BARGAINS
you!

Size 6.00-13
Blackwall
Plus 51.61
F.ET. and'

Whitewalls add »4.0O old tire.
Blackwall

price
$13.85

18.40
18.00
19.10
19.85
21.25

F.E.T.
$1.73

1.74
1.96
2.09
2.11
2.24
2.27
2.43.
2.42

Prices plus taxes and old tire.
Whitawalls add $3.00

DOUBLE BELTED
WHITEWALLS

pre-Holiday
AS

LOW
AS

Sizes B7S-13
and C78-13

Plus $1.90 to S2.01
F.E.T. and old tire

STRATO-STREAK®SUP-R-BELT-TIRES

Sizes
C78-14, E78-14

Plus $2.11 to $2.31
F.E.T. and old tire.

Size*
F78-14.15;
G78-14,15

Plus $2.50 to $2.73
F.E.T. and old lira.

Sizes
H78-14,15

Plus $2.94 to $2.96
F.E.T. and old tire.

Sizes
J78-15, L78-15

Plus $3.12 to $3.31
F.ET. and old tire.

DLC-10Q
Full Treads

CHARGE
COAST TO COAST GUARANTEE

If a new Firestone brand passenger tire becomes unserviceable in
normal use for reasons other than road hazard damage, any Firestone
dealer or store in the United States or Canada will replace it
NO CHARGE providing claim is made by original purchaser before
new tire or new tread becomes more than 20% worn.

In all other cases in accordance with the terms of our printed
guarantee including ROAD HAZARD, purchaser will be required to
pay ONLY for the tread design depth worn off, based on the then
current adjustment price (approximate national average selling price).

DISCONTINUED
4 PLY NYLON

78 SERIES

STRATO-STREAK

ANY S1Z
through H78xl5

855—14/15
• Plus Casing
• Plus Fed. Tax
• Plus $2.50 Whitewall

40,000 MILE
GUARANTEE RADIAL 40,000 MILE

GUARANTEE

Whitewall

J78x 15

STEEL
RADIAL RADIAL

This 40,000-mile radial combines tire
strength of steol with long mileage,

superb handling and traction.

A 40,000 mile radial in wide
70 series for long mileage,
soft ride and exceptional rood
hazard resistance.

Size
BR70-13
'175R-13
DR78-14
HR78-14
GR70-15
HR78-1 5
JR78-15
LR78-1 5

Whitewall price each
$ 43.70

43.70
48.80
63.55
61.15
65.25
71.35
75.40

F.ET.
$2.01

2.00
2.35
2.92
3.06
3.20
3.43
3.48

Sl/.o
FR70-H
GR70-14
HR70-14
GR70-15
HR70-15
JR70-15
LR70-15

WhitowiiU price each

$47.30
52.55
58.20
55.45
59.55
65.30
67.90

F.E.T.
$2.88

3.06
3.33
3.08
3.33
3.55
3.77

Plus Taxes and Old Tire Blackwalls available in aome sizes. Prices plus taxes and old tire.

TIRE
West Hwy. 30

CARROLL
109 N. 6th St.

SAC CITY

Fredrickson,
Conrad, PH

SS..
3
1
1

1
1
0

1
0
0

'etersen,
Sheehan,

Totals

IB
C

S
2

25

0
0
3

0
1
7

9
0
2

rulings:
Manning 000 0200-2

arroll 030 OOOX-3
E — Manning 2, Carroll 2
LOB — Manning 8, Carroll 9
2B — Blum of Manning and

Sheehan of Carroll

Pitching Summary:
IP H R ER Bl SO

Graner (LP)
6 7 3 0 S |

Mara (WP)
4 2 2 0 2 10

Lehrkamp, L. (save)
3 1 0 0 3 4

Travel Time

Sports
Glances

Women's League
Play in the Tuesday night

Women's League at the munici-
pal course begins tonight, ac-
cording to club manager Dick
Wilt.

There will be six teams in
the league with eight players
to each team. Wilt said that
the course is closed to the public
from 4:30 to 6:00 p.m. every
Tuesday.

Any ladies who wish to par-
ticipate in league play are
urged to join. Anyone interested
should call the officers, Chris
Bengfort, president; Dee Schulz,
vice-president; Jane Drees, sec-
retary or Mary Fehring, treas-
urer.

The teams and their captains
are Fuller's Flagers, Jeanne
Fuller; Graham Crackers, Jane
Graham; Bromert's, J. Brom-
ert; White's Whiffers, Kay
White; Thraen's Turfers, Sue
Thraen . and W i t o w s k i's
Wedgers', Ann WitowsH.

Little League
The Cardinals and Mets share

the Major League lead, both
with 4-0 records. The Cubs are
3-1, followed by the .Orioles and
athletics at 2-2; the Yankees

at 1-3; and the Dodgers and
the Braves at 0-4.

The Jaycees, the Batmen and
the Protectors lead the Minor
League with 2-0 records.
Whaley's, Sernett's, Banker's,
Hamsters and Pizza Hut, all
had 1-1 marks with Kanne Mo-
bil and Pipers at 0-2.

There was a triple play in
a game between the Cards and
the Braves last week. The
Braves had runners at first and
second base. A line drive was
caught by first baseman Tegeds
of the Cards. He tagged the run-
ner for the second out and threw
to Kruse at shortstop to com-
plete the play.

Kyle Knobbe hit his third
home ruin of the season last
week to stay ahead in that de-
partment.

Baseball Try-Out
Major League baseball tech-

niques will be demonstrated
to boys from ages 16 to 22 at
a clinic on Godbersen Field
in Ida Grove on Thursday, June
21.

Between 10 and 14 scouts from
various clubs and several col-
lege coaches will be conducting
the oamp.

Anyone interested in partici-
pating should contact the Ida
Grove Recreation Association
at 216 Main Street and request
an entry form.

Entries are limited to the first
60 who sign-up and registration
must be completed by June 15.

Major Leagues
By The Associated Press

National League
East
W. L. Pet. G.B.

Chicago 31 20 .608 —
Pittsburgh 23 22 .511 5
Montreal 21 23 .477 6Va
New York 22 25 .468 7
Philadelphia 19 31 .380 11%

West
San Francisco 36 20 .643 —
Los Angeles 31 21 .596 3
Cincinnati 29 23 .558 5
Houston 30 25 .545 5%
Atlanta 18 32 .360 15
San Diego 19 34 .358 15%

Monday's Games
San Francisco 7, Pittsburgh 2
Cincinnati 5, New York 0
Houston 7, Philadelphia 0
Only games scheduled

Tuesday's Games
Los Angeles (Osteen 5-1) at

Chicago (Jenkins 6-3)
Atlanta (Gentry 4-5) at Mon-

treal (Stoneman 1-2), N
New York (Koosman 54) at

Cincinnati (Gdmsley 5-4), N
San Francisco (Bryant 8-3) at

Pittsburgh (Briles 3-4), N
Philadelphia (Twitchell 3-2)

at Houston (Wilson 4-5), N
San Diego (Greif 4-5) at St.

Louis (Foster 3-3), N

American League
East
W. L. Pet. G.B.

Detroit 27 22 .551 —
New York 26 24 .520 IVz
Baltimore 22 22 .500 2V2

Milwaukee 23 26 .469 4
Boston 22 25 .468 4
Cleveland 20 30 .400 7J/2

West
Chicago 27 18 .600-
Kansas City 30 24 .556 1%
Minnesota 26 21 .553 2
California 25 22 .532 3
Oakland 26 26 .500 4%
Texas 16 30 .348 11%

Monday's Games
Boston 9, Kansas City 3
Milwaukee 2, Oakland 0
Only games scheduled

Tuesday's Games
Minnesota (Woodson 4-3) at

Cleveland (Bosman 2-6) N
Chicago (Wood 134) at Balti-

more (Cuellar 2-6) N
Kansas City (Drago 54) at

Boston (Pattin 4-7) N
New York (Stottlemyre 7-5)

at Texas (Siebert 3-3) N
Milwaukee (Short 2-1) at

Oakland (Hamilton 0-1) N
Detroit (Perry 6-3) at Califor-

nia (Hand 3-3) N

Injuries Hit
Mets Again;
Lose Also

By The Associated Prm

Would you like to have Willi«
Mays in center field, Cleon
Jones in left, John Milner at
first base, Bud Harrelson at
shortstop amid Jerry Grote be-
hind the plate?

So would the New York Mets.

The New Yorker*' In.
credible run of injuries e*n-
tinued along with their recent
slide Monday night when Har-
relson suffered a fractured
bone in his left hand during
a 5-0 loss to the Cincinnati
Reds and became the latttt
candidate for the disabled
list.

Jones and Grot* are cur-
rently on the list while Milner
and Mays are recent removals,
although Mays has yet to see
action since coming off.

It was the fifth consecutive
defea for Jon Matlack, 2-8, The
Rookie of the Year in 1972
hasn't won since April 28. Nor
has he escaped the injury bu-
gaboo. He suffered a hairline
skull fracture when hit by a
line drive last month and
missed a couple of starts.

Elsewhere in the National
League, the San Francisco Gi-
ants whipped the Pittsburgh Pi-
rates 7-2 and the Houson As-
tros blanked the Philadelphia
Phillies 7-0.

Tito Fuentes and Ganry Mad-
dox drove in three runs apiece,
while Tom Bradley hurled the
Giants past the Pirates,
stretching their winning streak
to five games and increasing
their lead in the West Division
to three games over Los Ange-
les.

Under
insurance
on your
home can
be costly!

Office
Supplies
St* u$ for

your offU«
equipment.

Desks,
Chairs,
Stands.
Filing

Cabinets.

STONE'S
CARROLL, IOWA

your
AID Man
now.
For your insurance, talk to an AID Man.
Then shop around. You may find that your
AID Man can save you money on your
premiums, AID Insurance Services, Des
Moines, Iowa 50304.

All*
*t:H1VI4'l/»

urinc* Coi«p«n»

AMCO tnturinc* Compinj

805 N. Main St.
Phone 792-9730

Now that
you are out

of high school/

how much

money
do you think

you'll make?

How does
more than $34O

a month
(after just

four months)
sound to you?

Probably a lot more than you
could earn in a run-of-the-mill job
And that $340 is just spending
money. You don't have to pay .for
food, housing, medical or dental
bills and you get to travel to
places like Hawaii and the
Caribbean.

Navy money's pretty good. S«
are the interesting jobs, the feel-'
ing of accomplishment/ the
chance to succeed. The Navy's
got a lot of new programs that
can help you go placet inside the
Navy, and when you get out.

If the Navy sounds like a place
you'd like to be when you gradu-
ate,

See Steve Spidel,
1312 Tst Avenue South,

Denison, Iowa, or call
collect, 712-263-3343.

Find out how you con
be someone special in

The New Navy.
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